#### 506629346 04/26/2021

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6676155

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MEDHAT ELSAYED	04/15/2021
MELIKE EROL-KANTARCI	04/18/2021

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF OTTAWA
Street Address:	800 KING EDWARD AVENUE
City:	OTTAWA
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	K1N 6N5

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62928069
Application Number:	17085498

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)249-7207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6135218844

Email: mail@bripgroup.com **DARLENE MILLER Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 329 CHURCHILL AVE N Address Line 4: OTTAWA, ONTARIO K1Z 5B8

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1007P006US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIE RAFFOUL
SIGNATURE:	/Natalie Raffoul/
DATE SIGNED:	04/26/2021

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Executed\_Assignment\_1007P006#page1.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_1007P006#page2.tif source=Executed\_Assignment\_1007P006#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment\_1007P006#page4.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 056040 FRAME: 0945 506629346

PATENT APPLICATION
Assignment

File No.: 1007P006 WORLDWIDE

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

**Medhat ELSAYED; Melike EROL-KANTARCI** whose full post office addresses are 800 King Edward Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1N 6N5, Canada; 800 King Edward Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario, K1N 6N5, Canada, respectively,

hereinafter referred to as the Assignors, assign to

### University of Ottawa

hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, whose full post office address is 800 King Edward Avenue, Ottawa, ON, K1N 6N5, Canada, all their right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the invention relating to

# SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR JOINT POWER AND RESOURCE ALLOCATION USING REINFORCEMENT LEARNING

as described in the following Application filed in the following patent offices and with the following serial numbers:

United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent Application Serial No. 62/928,069 Filing Date: October 30, 2019

United States Patent and Trademark Office Patent Application Serial No. 17/085,498 Filing Date: October 30, 2020

for such invention and to all the Assignors' corresponding right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said Applications, and to all rights arising from this invention worldwide, including all countries, States, nations, territories, and areas of special sovereignty, and further hereby confirms that the said assignment has from at least October 30, 2019 been of full force and effect, in respect of all rights in and to the said invention, to the Assignors' corresponding right to claim priority worldwide, and in any patent or patents which may issue for the said invention.

1 of 4

File No.: 1007P006 WORLDWIDE PATENT APPLICATION
Assignment

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of BRION RAFFOUL whose full post office address in Canada is 329 Churchill Ave N, Ottawa, Ontario, K1Z 5B8 CANADA, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal.

#### **ASSIGNORS:**

SIGNED AT 55 Rue Des Carouses, Gatineau, Qc, Jan 26 4
This Lifteenth day of April , 2021

**Medhat ELSAYED** 

#### STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, <u>Henna Eldal</u>, whose full post office address is <u>55 Rue Des Caragles</u>, <u>Galinax.Qc</u> was personally present and did see **Medhat ELSAYED** who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

By: // (signature of witness)

2 of 4

٠.																			
١.																			
18																			
١A																			
۱۸																			
۱۸																			
W																			
٧																			
W																			
W		)\V																	

PATENT APPLICATION
Assignment

SIG	NED AT 1	17 Avro Circle, Ottawa, ON K1K 3X8
This	Eighteenth.	day of April 2021
		. At
		Melike EROL-KANTARCI
	•	weire Chol-Varianci
		STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1,	Burak Kantarc	, whose full post office address is

117 Avro Circle, Ottawa, ON K1K 3X8 was personally present and did

see Melike EROL-KANTARCI who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

ASSIGNEE: By:	Digitally signed by Mike Mike Walker Date: 2021,04.19 10:06:03 -04'00'
	Company: University of Ottawa
	Name:
	Position:
	Date:
STATEM	ENT OF WITNESS
1. Chantal Graham	, whose full post office address is
3042-800 King Edward Ave.	, whose full post office address is
personally present and did see Mike.	Walker who is known to me, execute the
above assignment.	By: C. Draham

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 056040 FRAME: 0949

(signature of witness)